Farm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings = 🗆 – 🗓 –	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INSIGHT DEVELOPMENT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 19616
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔼 No	Irvine, CA 92623
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2355 Main Street, Suite 200
Other Execution Date: November 27, 2002	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,764,235 attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: DISCOVISION ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$80.00</u>
Intellectual Property Development	Enclosed
Internal Address: P.O. Box 19616	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Irvine , CA 92623 Street Address: 2355 Main Street, Suite #200	8. Deposit account number: 04-1175
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. If the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steve A. Wong	2000/100rg 12/19/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

ATTACHMENT A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby as of November 25, 2002, INSIGHT DEVELOPMENT, INC., having its principal place of business at 2420 Camino Ramon, Suite 202, San Ramon, California, 94583, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to RESEARCH INVESTMENT NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, Celifornia, 92614, U.S.A., ("RIN"), the entire right, title and interest in US Patent 5,764,235, US patent Application Number 09/036,268 any and all related patent applications, extensions, divisionals, continuations, abandoned applications, reissues and reexaminations ("Intellectual Property"), including without limitation, all rights to bring causes of action for past, present and future infringements of the Intellectual Property, all rights to collect and receive any damages, royalties or settlements for such infringements, and all rights to bring any and all causes of action relating to any of the Inventions or discoveries described in the Intellectual Property, to be held and enjoyed by RIN for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an officer, who is empowered with the right and power of the Assignor to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

Name: Brent Gutick

Title: President & CEO

Date:______

PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0157